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12~13%
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, PVA,



PVA

(dry sizing)
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1)

60~65%

PVA
PVA
P/C
35%
100~110
150~160
2 100
< 2>
100
85
75
68
2) (PVA)
PVA

PVA

PVA

25~30%



PVA
1295, 1275 —OH
PVA
(
< 3>
500 1,000 1,700
(CP) 5 12~15 30~35
PVA >
3)
PVA
10%
(PVA  2.5~3 )

0.3~0.5

1,000

, 1,700
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9 b

(108%)

2
< 5>PVA: (40°%)
No.

7.5% 222.1g 4.98% 670

1 100:0
8.4 231.5 5.08 965
8.5 244.5 5.37 811

2 90:10
10.6 247.8 5.37 1002
8.2 231.5 5.20 729

3 80:20
9.8 2322 5.10 935
9.2 240.9 4.66 905

4 70 :30
11.0 252.2 5.53 1093
11.5 232.7 5.07 639

5 60 : 40
12.9 2422 5.29 1137
11.8 231.9 4.68 552

6 40 : 60
13.8 242.3 5.32 1035
(2.5 200.5 5.36 153
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1)

PVA30~35%, 65~70%
PVA
lin’
2) /I (65%/35%)
PVA
PVA
5~15%
3) / (65%/35%)

35%



PVA

PVA

PVA
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(cooker) :

(mixing system) :

PVA

(feed tank) :

(rotary pump) :

PVA
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:0.4%

:0.7%
:0.07%
13.57
4 PVA
/
/ PVA
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< 5> < 6>

:5.0%

PVA : 8.5%



: 1.3%

:0.85%
: 0.05%
15.7%
6
< 7>
0.5% 30
1 2 3 4 5 7 30
- 30.60 || 2991 | 28.21 | 24.51 || 23.30 || 21.43 2.62 37m/m
4.19 3.81 3.11 2.68 3.11 2.25 - 1.26 35
- 25.00 | 16.34 || 17.19 | 17.92 | 17.74 || 18.06 8.20 13
204.9 22.19 | 188.0 || 192.5 | 128.2 | 87.74 | 54.51 7.43 7
10
50%, 20 60%, 30 70% PVA




